

ETA 8 MPH	ETA 10 MPH	ETA 15 MPH	ETA 20 MPH	ETA 25 MPH	INCR	FM	RM	FKm	ACTION	LOCATION	FROM
9:00:00	9:00:00	9:00:00	9:00:00	9:00:00	0.00	0.00	24.45	0.0	Start	Arena District	W Long St
9:02:33	9:02:02	9:01:22	9:01:01	9:00:49	0.05	0.34	24.40	0.5	Right	High St.	W Long St
9:07:07	9:05:42	9:03:48	9:02:51	9:02:17	0.61	0.95	23.79	1.5	CS	Rich St	High St.
9:09:13	9:07:23	9:04:55	9:03:41	9:02:57	0.28	1.23	23.51	2.0	CS	W. Fulton St.	High St.
9:09:40	9:07:44	9:05:10	9:03:52	9:03:06	0.06	1.29	23.45	2.1	CS	W. Livingston St.	High St.
9:10:30	9:08:24	9:05:36	9:04:12	9:03:22	0.11	1.40	23.34	2.3	CS	Hoster St.	High St.
9:11:51	9:09:29	9:06:19	9:04:44	9:03:48	0.18	1.58	23.16	2.5	CS	E. Sycamore St.	High St.
9:14:15	9:11:24	9:07:36	9:05:42	9:04:34	0.32	1.90	22.84	3.1	CS	E. Whitier St.	High St.
9:16:30	9:13:12	9:08:48	9:06:36	9:05:17	0.30	2.20	22.54	3.5	CS	Greenlawn Ave.	High St.
9:18:45	9:15:00	9:10:00	9:07:30	9:06:00	0.30	2.50	22.24	4.0	CS	Moler St.	High St.
9:20:11	9:16:08	9:10:46	9:08:04	9:06:27	0.19	2.69	22.05	4.3	CS	Southwood Ave.	High St.
9:24:27	9:19:34	9:13:02	9:09:47	9:07:49	0.57	3.26	21.48	5.2	CS	Barthman Ave.	High St.
9:25:39	9:20:31	9:13:41	9:10:16	9:08:12	0.16	3.42	21.32	5.5	CS	Overpass	High St.
9:28:30	9:22:48	9:15:12	9:11:24	9:09:07	0.38	3.80	20.94	6.1	CS	104/71 Ramps	High St.
9:28:52	9:23:06	9:15:24	9:11:33	9:09:14	0.05	3.85	20.89	6.2	CS	104/71 Ramps	High St.
9:30:00	9:24:00	9:16:00	9:12:00	9:09:36	0.15	4.00	20.74	6.4	Left	Dering Ave.	High St.
9:34:16	9:27:25	9:18:17	9:13:43	9:10:58	0.57	4.57	20.17	7.4	Right	Parsons Ave.	Dering Ave.
9:35:55	9:28:44	9:19:10	9:14:22	9:11:30	0.22	4.79	19.95	7.7	VL	Corr Rd.	Parsons Ave.
9:46:07	9:36:54	9:24:36	9:18:27	9:14:46	1.36	6.15	18.59	9.9	CS	Corr Rd becomes Lockbourne Rd	Corr Rd.
9:48:40	9:38:56	9:25:58	9:19:28	9:15:35	0.34	6.49	18.25	10.4	Left	Williams Rd.	Lockbourne Rd.
9:52:43	9:42:11	9:28:07	9:21:05	9:16:52	0.54	7.03	17.71	11.3	Right	Groveport Rd.	Williams Rd.
9:59:10	9:47:20	9:31:34	9:23:40	9:18:56	0.86	7.89	16.85	12.7	CS	Chillicothe St.	Groveport Rd.
9:59:37	9:47:42	9:31:48	9:23:51	9:19:05	0.06	7.95	16.79	12.8	VL	Groveport Rd./ Under RR Bridge	Groveport Rd.
10:04:25	9:51:32	9:34:22	9:25:46	9:20:37	0.64	8.59	16.15	13.8	CS	Groveport Rd./ 270 Overpass	Groveport Rd.
10:07:48	9:54:14	9:36:10	9:27:07	9:21:42	0.45	9.04	15.70	14.5	CS	Alum Creek Dr.	Groveport Rd.
10:13:30	9:58:48	9:39:12	9:29:24	9:23:31	0.76	9.80	14.94	15.8	Left	Bixby Rd.	Groveport Rd.
10:21:31	10:05:13	9:43:29	9:32:37	9:26:05	1.07	10.87	13.87	17.5	CS	RRX	Bixby Rd.
10:28:52	10:11:06	9:47:24	9:35:33	9:28:26	0.98	11.85	12.89	19.1	CS	317/ London-Groveport Rd.	Bixby Rd./S. Hamilton Rd./CR-213
10:29:15	10:11:24	9:47:36	9:35:42	9:28:34	0.05	11.90	12.84	19.2	Left	Bixby Rd.	Bixby Rd./S. Hamilton Rd./CR-213
10:31:07	10:12:54	9:48:36	9:36:27	9:29:10	0.25	12.15	12.59	19.6	Right	Cruiser Park	REST STOP
10:38:15	10:18:36	9:52:24	9:39:18	9:31:26	0.95	13.10	11.64	21.1	Left	Ebright Rd.	Bixby Rd.
10:41:38	10:21:18	9:54:12	9:40:39	9:32:31	0.45	13.55	11.19	21.8	CS	33 Overpass; no ramps	Ebright rd.
10:49:08	10:27:18	9:58:12	9:43:39	9:34:55	1.00	14.55	10.19	23.4	CS	Winchester Pike/Columbus-Lancaster Rd	Ebright Rd. becomes Shannon Rd.
11:00:00	10:36:00	10:04:00	9:48:00	9:38:24	1.45	16.00	8.74	25.7	CS	Brice Rd.	Shannon Rd.
11:04:52	10:39:54	10:06:36	9:49:57	9:39:58	0.65	16.65	8.09	26.8	Right	Gender Rd.	Shannon Rd.
11:07:07	10:41:42	10:07:48	9:50:51	9:40:41	0.30	16.95	7.79	27.3	Left	Wright Rd.	Gender Rd.
11:14:38	10:47:42	10:11:48	9:53:51	9:43:05	1.00	17.95	6.79	28.9	Right	Bowen Rd./Wright Rd.	Wright Rd.
11:22:53	10:54:18	10:16:12	9:57:09	9:45:43	1.10	19.05	5.69	30.7	Left	Schoolhouse Rd NW	Bowen Rd.
11:31:30	11:01:12	10:20:48	10:00:36	9:48:29	1.15	20.20	4.54	32.5	Right	Co. Hwy 9	Schoolhouse Rd. NW
11:34:08	11:03:18	10:22:12	10:01:39	9:49:19	0.35	20.55	4.19	33.1	CS	Diley Rd.	Co. Hwy 9/ W. Columbus St.
11:41:15	11:09:00	10:26:00	10:04:30	9:51:36	0.95	21.50	3.24	34.6	CS	Hill Rd. N.	W. Columbus St./ 256
11:43:52	11:11:06	10:27:24	10:05:33	9:52:26	0.35	21.85	2.89	35.2	Left	N.Center St.	W. Columbus St./ 256
11:44:37	11:11:42	10:27:48	10:05:51	9:52:41	0.10	21.95	2.79	35.3	CS	RRX	W. Columbus St./ 256
11:49:52	11:15:54	10:30:36	10:07:57	9:54:22	0.70	22.65	2.09	36.5	CS	Stemen Rd.	N. Center St. becomes CR-20/Pickerington Rd.
11:59:38	11:23:42	10:35:48	10:11:51	9:57:29	1.30	23.95	0.79	38.5	CS	Co. Hwy 7/ Refugee Rd	Pickerington Rd. NW
12:01:07	11:24:54	10:36:36	10:12:27	9:57:58	0.20	24.15	0.59	38.9	Left	Ault Rd.	Pickerington Rd. NW
12:03:22	11:26:42	10:37:48	10:13:21	9:58:41	0.30	24.45	0.00	39.3	Left	Pickerington High School North	FINISH

ETA	Estimated Time of Arrival
INCR	Increments
FM	Forward Mileage
RM	Reverse Mileage
FKm	Forward Kilometers
Right	Right Turn
CS	Continue Straight
Left	Left Turn
VR	Veer Right
VL	Veer Left